Legal Department

Nancy B. White
General Counsel - FL

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street

Room 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5558

August 4, 2003

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo

Director, Division of the Commission
Clerk and Administrative Services

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 030301-TP

Petition by Mpower Communications, Corp. and Florida Digital Network,
Inc. for expedited temporary and permanent relief against BellSouth
Telecommunications, Inc. for alleged anticompetitive conduct regarding
Florida Digital Network, Inc.’s proposed acquisition of assets and customer
base of Mpower Communications Corp.

Dear Ms. Bay6:

Today, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. filed its Objections to Florida
Digital Network Inc.’s Second Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of
Documents, dated July 25, 2003.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was
filed and return a copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the
attached certificate of service.

Sincerely,
Nancy B. White LG&)

Enclosures
cc: All Parties of Record

Marshall M. Criser Il
R. Douglas Lackey

DOCUMENT N HRER -DATE
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 030301-TP

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

Electronic Mail and U.S. Mail this 4th day of August, 2003 to the following:

Felicia Banks

Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service
Commission

Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Tel. No. (850) 413-6191

Fax. No. (850) 413-6192

fbanks@psc.state.fl.us

Matthew Feil

Florida Digital Network, Inc.
390 North Orange Avenue
Suite 2000

Orlando, FL 32801
mfeil@floridadigital.net

Russell |. Zuckerman, Esq.

Sr. Vice President and General Counsel
Mpower Communications Corp.

175 Sully’s Trail

Suite 300

Pittsford, NY 14534

Tel. No. (582) 218-6567

rzuckerman@mpowercom.com

Richard E. Heatter, Esq.

VP Legal and Regulatory Affairs
Mpower Communications Corp.
175 Sully's Trail

Suite 300

Pittsford, NY 14534

Tel. No. (582) 218-6556

rheatter@mpowercom.com

Loretta A. Cecil, Esq.

Waomble Carlyle Sandridge
& Rice, PLLC

1201 West Peachtree Street

Atlanta, GA 30309

Tel. No. (404) 888-7437

Icecil@wcsr.com
Atty. for Comcast

Virginia Tate, Esq.

Senior Attorney

AT&T

1200 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 8100

Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 810-4922

vctate@att.com

Lisa A. Riley

Docket Manager

1200 Peachtree Street, NE
Suite 8100

Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 810-7812
Iriley@att.com
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Nancy B. White CLm



